UNIVERSIT

ESTD 1916

ViswavidyanilayaKaryaSoudha, Crawford Hall, Post Box No. 406 Mysore – 570 005.

YSORE

- Sub: CAS promotion to the Associate Professor(Academic Level 13A) of the University College to Professor (Academic Level 14).
- Ref: 01. University Grants Commission notification dated: 18-07-2018.
 - 02. G.O. No. ED 20 UMV 2009, Bangalore dated 24-12-2019.
 - 03. Proceedings of the Syndicate Meeting held on. 17-01-2020.
 - 04. U.O No. DV7/53/2008-09 dated 29-01-2020 relating to the extension of U.G.C. Pay scales as revised from 1.1.2016 to the teachers in the University of Mysore, Mysore.
 - 05. University Notification and No.ET12/233/2017-18 dated 05-06-2020.
 - 06. Screening of the selection Committees meeting held on 19-01-2022 (Geography).
 - 07. Proceedings of the Syndicate Meeting held on 01-02-2022.

ORDER NO. ET3/719/2018-19 DATED 17th FEBRUARY 2022

Pursuant to the approval of the Syndicate at its meeting held on 01-02-2022 and as per the orders of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the below mentioned Associate Professor working with AGP 9000 in the constituent college of University is promoted to Professor (Academic Level 14) with effect from the date mentioned against her name as per the provisions contained in the orders cited in reference (1) above. Accordingly, She should report for duty to the Principal of the concerned College.

Sl. No	Name & Department of the Teacher	Date of promotion/Redesignated as Associate Professor with AGP 9000	Date of promotion as Professor (Academic Level 14)	Remarks
01	Dr.Kamala.H Dept. of Geography, Maharaja's College, Mysore.	09-011-2010	01-08-2021	

The promotion given under Career Advancement Scheme as Professor (Academic Level 14) is purely personal to the incumbent and subject to the disciplinary jurisdiction and control of the University. The pay of the teacher will be fixed in due course. The pay will be fixed notionally from the date of promotion and the monetary benefit is sanctioned from 01-02-2022 as per the decision of the Syndicate meeting held on 01-02-2022. This promotion is subject to any modifications issued subsequently from the concerned authorities. The concerned teacher should abide by such modifications.

BY ORI P.T.O.

Τо;

ł

1. The Concerned teacher.

- 2. The Principal, Maharaj's College, University of Mysore, Mysuru. 3. The Administrative Officer, Maharaj's College, Mysuru-With a request to sen Service Registers of the above said teachers to this office immediately for the process
- 4. The Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 5. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysuru. 6. The Additional Director, Karnataka State Audit and Accounts Department, Region Office, Mysuru Division, Jayanagara, Mysuru.
- 7. All the Deputy Registrars, Administrative Branch, University of Mysore, Mysuru. 8. The Assistant Registrar (Gen/Est.), Administrative Branch, University of Mysore
- 9. The Superintendent (Est/Authorities), Administrative Branch, University of Mysore
- 10. P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar(Eval.)/Finance Officer, UOM, Mysuru.